ﬂTeamWorks

International

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Michael (Mt. Orab)

Summary Census 2010
Population 11,373
Households 4,131
Families 3,143
Average Household Size 2.74
Owner Occupied Housing Units 3,162
Renter Occupied Housing Units 969
Median Age 37.4

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010

Number Percent
811 7.1%
903 7.9%
830 7.3%
789 6.9%
592 5.2%

1,390 12.2%
1,550 13.6%
1,775 15.6%
1,350 11.9%
851 7.5%
412 3.6%
121 1.1%

Census 2010
11,088

53

15

40

5

110

64

2021
12,101
4,449

3,316

2.70

3,159

1,290

39.6

2021
Number Percent
433 9.7%
380 8.5%
514 11.6%
604 13.6%
1,040 23.4%
557 12.5%
727 16.3%
161 3.6%
33 0.7%

$54,945

$64,736

$23,864
2021
Number Percent
786 6.5%
830 6.9%
831 6.9%
765 6.3%
598 4.9%
1,525 12.6%
1,580 13.1%
1,526 12.6%
1,724 14.2%
1,251 10.3%

532 4.4%
153 1.3%
786 6.5%

2,791  23.1%
2,698 22.3%
2,513 20.8%
2,712 22.4%
601  5.0%
2021

11,663

68

22

50

5

153

141

2026
12,197
4,500

3,334

2.70

3,246

1,254

41.1

2026
Number Percent
372 8.3%
338 7.5%
464 10.3%
582 12.9%
1,086 24.1%
594 13.2%
830 18.4%
197 4.4%
39 0.9%

$58,683

$71,576

$26,476
2026
Number Percent
759 6.2%
821 6.7%
883 7.2%
796  6.5%
614 5.0%
1,295 10.6%
1,545 12.7%
1,585 13.0%
1,621 13.3%
1,395 11.4%
701 5.7%
183 1.5%

1,579 13%
2,623 22%
2,672 22%
2,524 21%
2,432 20%
368 3%
2026

11,684

73

25

57

4

176

179

% Change
0.8%

1.1%

0.4%

0.0%

2.8%
-2.8%
3.8%
% Change

-14.1%
-11.1%
-9.7%
-3.6%
4.4%
6.6%
14.2%
22.4%
18.2%

6.8%
10.6%
10.9%

% Change

-3.4%
-1.1%
6.3%
4.1%
2.7%
-15.1%
-2.2%
3.9%
-6.0%
11.5%
31.8%
19.6%

100.9%
-21.4%
-1.0%
0.4%
-10.3%
-38.8%
% Change
0.2%
7.4%
13.6%
14.0%
0.0%
15.8%
26.1%

02/11/2022



