

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Michael (Mt. Orab)

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		11,373		12,101		12,197	0.89
Households		4,131		4,449		4,500	1.19
Families		3,143		3,316		3,334	0.49
Average Household Size		2.74		2.70		2.70	0.0
Owner Occupied Housing Units		3,162		3,159		3,246	2.89
Renter Occupied Housing Units		969		1,290		1,254	-2.89
Median Age		37.4		39.6		41.1	3.89
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			433	9.7%	372	8.3%	-14.1
\$15,000 - \$24,999			380	8.5%	338	7.5%	-11.1
\$25,000 - \$34,999			514	11.6%	464	10.3%	-9.7
\$35,000 - \$49,999			604	13.6%	582	12.9%	-3.6
\$50,000 - \$74,999			1,040	23.4%	1,086	24.1%	4.4
\$75,000 - \$99,999			557	12.5%	594	13.2%	6.6
\$100,000 - \$149,999			727	16.3%	830	18.4%	14.2
\$150,000 - \$199,999			161	3.6%	197	4.4%	22.4
\$200,000+			33	0.7%	39	0.9%	18.2
Median Household Income			\$54,945		\$58,683		6.8
Average Household Income			\$64,736		\$71,576		10.
Per Capita Income			\$23,864		\$26,476		10.9
	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Chai
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	811	7.1%	786	6.5%	759	6.2%	-3.
5 - 9	903	7.9%	830	6.9%	821	6.7%	-1.
10 - 14	830	7.3%	831	6.9%	883	7.2%	6.
15 - 19	789	6.9%	765	6.3%	796	6.5%	4.
20 - 24	592	5.2%	598	4.9%	614	5.0%	2.
25 - 34	1,390	12.2%	1,525	12.6%	1,295	10.6%	-15
35 - 44	1,550	13.6%	1,580	13.1%	1,545	12.7%	-2.
45 - 54	1,775	15.6%	1,526	12.6%	1,585	13.0%	3.
55 - 64	1,350	11.9%	1,724	14.2%	1,621	13.3%	-6.
65 - 74	851	7.5%	1,251	10.3%	1,395	11.4%	11.
75 - 84	412	3.6%	532	4.4%	701	5.7%	31.
85+	121	1.1%	153	1.3%	183	1.5%	19.
Generation Alpha			786	6.5%	1,579	13%	100.
Generation Z			2,791	23.1%	2,623	22%	-21
Millennials			2,698	22.3%	2,672	22%	-1.
Generation X			2,513	20.8%	2,524	21%	0.
Baby Boomers			2,712	22.4%	2,432	20%	-10
Silent Generation			601	5.0%	368	3%	-38.
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		11,088		11,663		11,684	0
Black Alone		53		68		73	7
American Indian Alone		15		22		25	13
Asian Alone		40		50		57	14
Some Other Race Alone		5		5		4	0
		110		153		176	15.
Two or More Races							

Source: Esri, U.S. Census